CONEJO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Facility Use Fee Schedule 2022-2023

Notes (Full Rules and Regulations)	<u>Tier I</u>	<u>Tier II</u>	Tier III
 Minimum 2-hour rental for all facilities. The number of custodians shall be determined by the District depending on the use and number of particpants. Custodial fee will be charged for set-up and clean up of rooms when requesting chairs and tables or any other type of special set-up (limitations - call for information). All interior weekend use requires custodian/representative to be on campus for the duration of the rental, hourly fee is in addition to the hourly facility charge. Outdoor weekend use that does not require access to restrooms shall be assessed a \$50 open and close fee for access to fields/courts, etc and no custodian/representative will remain on campus, therefore user groups assume all responsibility for clean up. 	District and Approved Community Support Groups meeting specific criteria*	Direct Cost Groups Groups that benefit the welfare of students within the District and; - Current registration as a California non-profit, registered 501(c)3 - Public agencies - Non-profit universities or colleges that sponsor or conduct activities that benefit CVUSD - Non-profit recreational youth sports groups	<u>Fair Rental</u> <u>Value</u> All other groups
Application Fee (nonrefundable)	No charge	\$25	\$25
ATHLETIC FACILITY			-
Facility Type	Hourly	Hourly	Hourly
Softball and baseball field (for events, games, scrimmages etc. with public)	No charge	\$4	\$56
Each additional field for games/events	No charge	\$2	\$56
Softball and baseball field (PRACTICE only, players and coaches, no public access)	No charge	\$2 \$1	\$33
Each additional field for PRACTICE only General field (unlined field, grass area, etc. for games, scrimmages, events with public)	No charge No charge	\$1	\$33 \$61
Each additional field for games/events	No charge	\$3	\$61
General field (unlined field, grass area, etc. for PRACTICE only, no public access)	No charge	\$3.50	\$37
Each additional field for PRACTICE only	No charge	\$1.75	\$37
Tennis Courts (per court)	No charge	\$9	\$29
Each additional court Blacktop Basketball Court	No charge No charge	\$5 \$15	\$29 \$41
Each additional court	No charge	\$8	\$41
Swimming Pool (games, meets, scrimmages, etc. events with public)	No charge	\$99	\$199
Swimming Pool (PRACTICE only, players and coaches, no public access)	No charge	\$60	\$199
Stadium no lights (games, scrimmages, events with public) 8am to 5pm	No charge	\$103	\$193
Football Field/Turf only no lights (PRACTICE only, players and coaches, no public access) 8am to 5pm	No charge	\$55	\$116
Stadium with Lights (games, scrimmages, events with public) 6 to 10pm	No charge	\$150	\$245
Football Field/Turf only with lights (PRACTICE only, players and coaches, no public access) 6 to 10pm	No charge	\$92	\$147
Track only - no field access (PRACTICE only, players and coaches, no public access)	No charge	\$36	\$38
Gymnasium (weekday games, scrimmages, events with public)	No charge	\$67	\$143
Gymnasium (weekday PRACTICE only, players and coaches, no public access)	No charge	\$40	\$86
Gymnasium (weekend games, scrimmages, events with public) Gymnasium (weekend PRACTICE only, players and coaches, no public access)	No charge No charge	\$67 \$40	\$143 \$86
SCHOOL FACILITY	No charge	۲+ Ç	, JOO
Elementary Classroom	No charge	\$16	\$40
Elementary Common Room <i>(mutli-purpose room, library, etc.)</i>	No charge	\$44	\$156
Middle/High School Classroom	No charge	\$17	\$41
Middle/High School Common Room <i>(cafeteria, library, etc.)</i>	No charge	\$44	\$107
Outdoor Lunch/Courtyard Area (all locations)	No charge	\$16	\$21
Performing Arts Centers: NPHS, TOHS, WHS <i>for events where the public is invited</i> . Additional charges may apply depending on use. Please call.	No charge	\$124	\$197
Performing Arts Centers: NPHS, TOHS, WHS <i>for practice/rehearsals, no public access.</i> Additional charges may apply depending on use. Please call.	No charge	\$75	\$118
Lighting/Sound Tech (required with equipment use, 4 hour minimum)	No charge	\$110	\$110
Restrooms (if not part of rental, ex. parking lot)	No charge	\$15	\$33
Parking Lot	No charge	\$18	\$40
Custodial Charges per hour (weekday)	No charge	\$40	\$40
Custodial Charges per hour (weekend/holidays)	\$55	\$55	\$55
Open/Close fee (for outdoor rentals that do not require access to restrooms or interior spaces, user groups assume responsibilility for clean up)	No charge	\$55	\$55
ADDITIONAL All users must comply with District Policy, Administrative Regulation, and Rules and Regulations. The Distri facility and field use, including uses subject to an issued permit, for games, practices and other uses when Reservations must be submitted at least two weeks prior to intended use date(s). Full payment must be r Civic Center Coordinator through Facilitron of a cancellation 7 business days in advance to avoid paying \$2	never field conditions might re ecieved by the District prior to	esult in damage to the fields or in ouse. Cancellation Policy: Rente	njury to players. Ir must notify the
denial of future use. Still or Video Shoot - call 805-498-4557 x7501 for information - If you are interested in using any District facility case basis. We require a copy of the script and proof of insurance. Our fee is based on the number of vehicles and locations are within the 30-mile st	s, size of the crew, time of year udio zone.	, and the length of the shoot. Ma	any of our schools
 Current registration as a California non-profit, registered 501(c)3; help students and/or families in ne enrichment opportunities, general resources, etc. at no cost; no charges for any service or product the n boundaries; no commercial marketing or sales offerings; must submit annual authoriza 	on-profit offers; supports pre	dominantly students and familie	

